8.—12.
13.
14.—-16.
17.-19.
20.-21.
22.-23.
24.-30.
31.—-34.
35.—43.
44.-63.
64.—73.

INDEX OF SHEETS

N o woN

COVER SHEET

INDEX OF SHEETS, STATE STANDARDS
GENERAL NOTES

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION
DETOUR PLAN

PLAN AND PROFILE

DRAINAGE AND UTILITIES

PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN AND SIGNING PLAN
LANDSCAPING AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN
STREET LIGHTING PLANS

DISTRICT 1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETAILS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS

CROSS SECTIONS

CONSTRUCTION AND DISTRICT 1 DETAILS

280001-04
542301-01
54250101
602001
602011
60240101
60270101
604001-02
60403601
604091-01
606001—-03
70110101
701301-02
701501-04
701606-05
701701-05
701901
72000601
729001
805001
81400101
81400601
857001
862001
877001-03
878001-06
880006
886001
886006

3 3 TOTAL SHEET
e SECTION COUNTY Plriay o

2906 | 02-00077~-00-WR COOK 073 002

STA. TO STA.

Fe0. ROWD ST, N0, l s I fm. o pRovECT  M—BOO3(596)

CONTRACT #63061

STATE STANDARDS

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

INLET BOX, TYPE A

CATCH BASIN, TYPE A

CATCH BASIN, TYPE C

MANHOLE, TYPE A

MANHOLE STEPS

FRAME AND ULIDS, TYPE 1

GRATE, TYPE 8

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 24

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B & COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
OFF—RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 4.5M (15°) TO 600mm (24") FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A & B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS AND MARKERS)
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION DETAILS

HANDHOLES

DOUBLE HANDHOLES

STANDARD PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAMS AND PHASE SEQUENCES
UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 16’ THRU 55’

CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING DETAILS

DETECTOR LOOP INSTALLATIONS

TYPICAL LAYOUTS FOR DETECTION LOOPS

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RSN STATE STREET AND 168TH STREET
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
INDEX OF SHEETS

AND STATE STANDARDS

VERT. NA
SCALE: |\ o7 NA DRAWNBY RG

DATE  7/22/08 CHECKED BY EA/PKB

ROBINSON ENGINEERING, LTD.

17000 SOUTH PARK AVENUE  SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 80473

708) 3316700 FAX (708) 331-3826 07345 INDX-01
ILLINOIS DESIGN NO. 184001128,




