F. A. U. RTE.	SECTION		COUNTY	TOTAL SHEETS	SHEET NO
2906	02-00077-00	-WR	соок	073	002
STA.			TO STA.		
PED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1		ELINOIS FED. AID PR		DAECT M-8003(596)	

## INDEX OF SHEETS

1.	COVER SHEET		
2.	INDEX OF SHEETS, STATE STANDARDS		
3.	GENERAL NOTES		
46.	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES		
7.	TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS		
812.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION		
13.	DETOUR PLAN		
1416.	PLAN AND PROFILE		
1719.	DRAINAGE AND UTILITIES		
2021.	PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN AND SIGNING PLAN		
2223.	LANDSCAPING AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN		
2430.	STREET LIGHTING PLANS		
3134.	DISTRICT 1 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETAILS		
3543.	TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS		
4463.	CROSS SECTIONS		
6473.	CONSTRUCTION AND DISTRICT 1 DETAILS		

## STATE STANDARDS

280001-04	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
542301-01	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
542501-01	INLET BOX, TYPE A
602001	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A
602001	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C
60240101	MANHOLE. TYPE A
602701-01	MANHOLE, THE A
604001-02	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1
604036-01	GRATE. TYPE 8
604036-01	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 24
	•
606001-03	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B & COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
701101-01	OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 4.5M (15') TO 600mm (24") FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701301-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701501-04	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED
70160605	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN
701701-05	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION
701901	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
720006-01	SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS
729001	APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A & B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS AND MARKERS)
805001	ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION DETAILS
814001-01	HANDHOLES
814006-01	DOUBLE HANDHOLES
857001	STANDARD PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAMS AND PHASE SEQUENCES
862001	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)
877001-03	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 16' THRU 55'
878001-06	CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS
880006	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING DETAILS
886001	DETECTOR LOOP INSTALLATIONS
886006	TYPICAL LAYOUTS FOR DETECTION LOOPS

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE STREET AND 168TH STREET INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT INDEX OF SHEETS AND STATE STANDARDS

SCALE: VERT. NA HORIZ. NA DATE 7/22/08

DRAWN BY RG | IA | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/20 | 1/